V
alu
e L
E
D
 L
ig
h

WEDGE 3
Full Cutoff LED Wall Pack - Selectable Wattage / CCT
order example:
WG3-SLED-SCCT-T4-UNV-BZ-OCC-B
WET
LOCATION
DIMENSIONS
12.35” 1.53”
7.09”
7.39”
7.94”
WATTAGE / LUMEN OUTPUT
SLED
WATTAGE 28W 42W 56W 70W
LUMEN 5211 lm 7048 lm 8901 lm 11,156 lm
EFFICACY 170 lm/W 165 lm/W 160 lm/W 170 lm/W
DRIVER: Universal Voltage (120-277v) electronic
driver with 0-10V dimming.
HOUSING: Die-cast aluminum.
FINISH: Polyester powder coated finish.
LENS: Frosted polycarbonate for non-glare uniform
illumination.
LIGHT ENGINE: Energy efficient LED featuring
Selectable Wattage/CCT. Power Factor >0.90. THD
<20%. CRI >70.
LIFETIME: 50,000+ Hour LED Life Expectancy (L70).
MOUNTING: Mounts to standard 4” J-BOX.
OPERATIONAL TEMP: -30°C to +45°C / -22°F to
+113°F.
PHOTOCELL: Standard Integrated Photocell.
COMPLIANCE: Built to comply with U.S. and Ca-
nadian Safety Standards. UL listed for Wet Location
Rated. DLC Premium approved. RoHS Compliant.
WARRANTY: 5-Year Limited Warranty.
SERIES
WG3 Wedge 3 Series
LED WATTAGE
Note: Refer to Chart for Wattage / Lumen Output
SLED *Selectable Wattage: 28W | 42W | 56W | 70W
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE (CCT)
SCCT *Selectable CCT: 3000K | 4000K | 5000K
DISTRIBUTION
T3 Type III: 93.5° x 87.4°
T4 Type IV: 94.3° x 76.8° (STANDARD)
T5 Type V: 107.3° x 104.9°
VOLTAGE
UNV 120~277 Universal Volt Electronic Driver
STANDARD FINISH
BK Black
BZ Bronze
PREMIUM UPCHARGE FINISH
SV Silver Gray
WHT White
SENSOR OPTIONS
BLD Bi-Level Dimming | Motion Sensor Integral
– Plug & Play Unit
– Bi-Level Programming
– Occupancy / Vacancy / Manual / Daylight Harvesting
– Remote Controller (REMT0009) Required
OCC-B Occupancy Motion - Bluetooth® Enabled Sensor
– Plug & Play Unit
– Bluetooth® Network Mesh Compatible
– Area & Zonal Control
– Occupancy / Vacancy / Manual / Daylight Harvesting
– Controlled via Tuya/Sharkward App
   (iOS or Android
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS
EM8W 8 Watt Integral Emergency Battery Backup
– 24hr Charge Time
– 90min Backup Time
ACCESSORY OPTIONS
Note: Order As A Separate Line
REMT0009 Remote Controller for BLD Sensor Option